
Place Nom Prénom Cat. Temps Moy. Cla/Cat Club Licence Points

1 ROUXEL Aurelien SEM 00:37:01 16.21 1 ATHLETISME PROMOTION YVELINES* 217480 120

2 HOGUET Raphaël SEM 00:37:02 16.2 2 ATHLETISME PROMOTION YVELINES* 989466 116

3 GUIVARCH Pierre-Yves SEM 00:37:03 16.19 3 ATHLETISME PROMOTION YVELINES* 517298 112

4 NEVEU Lionel V1M 00:37:05 16.18 1 FLEP CARRIERES SOUS POISSY 1089149 120

5 GUEGANO Yves V1M 00:37:06 16.17 2 EA ST QUENTIN EN YVELINES 143510 116

6 LEMOYNE JOEL V1M 00:37:23 16.05 3 EA ST QUENTIN EN YVELINES 1061447 112

7 RIFFAULT Florent SEM 00:37:59 15.8 4 CSM ROSNY-SUR-SEINE 1283163 110

8 PLANQUAIS Patrice V1M 00:38:05 15.75 4 CSM ROSNY-SUR-SEINE 677137 110

9 COURANDONT Clement ESM 00:38:06 15.75 1 - - 109

10 BEZANERE Daniel V2M 00:38:10 15.72 1 - - 109

11 BERTHET JEAN-MICHAEL SEM 00:38:23 15.63 5 SM MONTROUGE 772029 108

12 RUPPRECHT Benoit SEM 00:38:34 15.56 6 FOULEES DE ST GERMAIN EN LAYE 1001207 107

13 DE WINTER Remi V1M 00:38:58 15.4 5 ATHLETISME PROMOTION YVELINES* 1394401 98

14 HASCOET Stephane SEM 00:40:04 14.98 7 - - 96

15 AUGER Patrick V1M 00:40:28 14.83 6 CSM ROSNY-SUR-SEINE 1483262 97

16 MOORE Richard V1M 00:40:36 14.78 7 - - 96

17 CIRY Thibaud V1M 00:41:02 14.62 8 ATHLETISME PROMOTION YVELINES* 1455854 95

18 MULALIC CAROLE V1F 00:41:22 14.5 1 ATHLETISME PROMOTION YVELINES* 748185 110

19 GOURMELON Marc V1M 00:41:41 14.39 9 FLEP CARRIERES SOUS POISSY 1313559 94

20 GAUDEMER XAVIER V1M 00:41:57 14.3 10 CSM ROSNY-SUR-SEINE 1108246 90

21 TERMEAU Franck V1M 00:42:09 14.23 11 - - 90

22 DORE Alain V3M 00:42:19 14.18 1 FLEP CARRIERES SOUS POISSY 560036 90

23 REGOLI BASILE ESM 00:42:29 14.12 2 FOULEES DE ST GERMAIN EN LAYE 149467 95

24 ACKERMANN Claire V2F 00:42:33 14.1 1 CA BEYNES 720198 106

25 GALERNE Bruno SEM 00:42:51 14 8 - - 84

26 THOMSON Philippe V2M 00:42:58 13.96 2 - - 80

27 ACKERMANN Michel V2M 00:43:11 13.89 3 CA BEYNES 108616 80

28 DESVERONNIERES Sebastien V1M 00:43:15 13.87 12 ATHLETISME PROMOTION YVELINES* 1414747 80

29 GANZ Mathias V1M 00:43:18 13.86 13 ATHLETISME PROMOTION YVELINES* 1344938 80

30 ROBERT Veronique SEF 00:43:22 13.84 1 ATHLETISME PROMOTION YVELINES* 1446020 92

31 MENARD Patrice V3M 00:43:40 13.74 2 CA BEYNES 266557 80

32 PASTEAU Samuel V1M 00:43:45 13.71 14 CSM ROSNY-SUR-SEINE 1287279 80

33 MORICE Nicolas SEM 00:44:15 13.56 9 - - 80

34 HAMON Christophe SEM 00:44:16 13.55 10 - - 80

35 LEVEQUE Stephane V1M 00:44:27 13.5 15 - - 80

36 KIEFFER Sebastien SEM 00:44:33 13.47 11 - - 80

37 VERNAY Pierre SEM 00:44:39 13.44 12 - - 70

38 BURGAUD Christian V1M 00:44:44 13.41 16 CSM ROSNY-SUR-SEINE 1483270 70

39 LEVASSEUR PATRICE V2M 00:44:52 13.37 4 EA ST QUENTIN EN YVELINES 727369 70

40 DEKYNDT NICOLAS V1M 00:45:05 13.31 17 VERNEUIL AC 1380887 70

41 RIBOT Pascal V1M 00:45:17 13.25 18 ATHLETISME PROMOTION YVELINES* 1467759 70

42 HOUSEPIAN Thierry V2M 00:45:19 13.24 5 - - 70

43 LOUCHE Bernard V2M 00:45:25 13.21 6 FLEP CARRIERES SOUS POISSY 1123913 70

44 BEAUGER YVES V1M 00:45:27 13.2 19 ATHLETISME PROMOTION YVELINES* 1287938 70

45 LABROUSSE MICHEL V2M 00:45:29 13.19 7 LE CHESNAY 78 AS 704038 70

46 LAVERGNE Magalie SEF 00:45:32 13.18 2 ATHLETISME PROMOTION YVELINES* 1391314 80

47 BONNETAIN Jean-Luc V2M 00:45:51 13.09 8 ATHLETISME PROMOTION YVELINES* 1329090 70

Date : 07 Oct 2012 Épreuve : FOULEES OLYMPIQUES DU CDOS 78
Distance : 10 km

http://www.cdchs78.org/Afficathlete3.php?v1=10&v2=217480&v3=2012&v4=ROUXEL&v5=Aurelien&v6=SEM&v7=ATHLETISME+PROMOTION+YVELINES%2A&v8=0
http://www.cdchs78.org/Afficathlete3.php?v1=10&v2=989466&v3=2012&v4=HOGUET&v5=Rapha%EBl&v6=SEM&v7=ATHLETISME+PROMOTION+YVELINES%2A&v8=0
http://www.cdchs78.org/Afficathlete3.php?v1=10&v2=517298&v3=2012&v4=GUIVARCH&v5=Pierre-Yves&v6=SEM&v7=ATHLETISME+PROMOTION+YVELINES%2A&v8=0
http://www.cdchs78.org/Afficathlete3.php?v1=10&v2=1089149&v3=2012&v4=NEVEU&v5=Lionel&v6=V1M&v7=FLEP+CARRIERES+SOUS+POISSY&v8=0
http://www.cdchs78.org/Afficathlete3.php?v1=10&v2=143510&v3=2012&v4=GUEGANO&v5=Yves&v6=V1M&v7=EA+ST+QUENTIN+EN+YVELINES&v8=0
http://www.cdchs78.org/Afficathlete3.php?v1=10&v2=1061447&v3=2012&v4=LEMOYNE&v5=JOEL&v6=V1M&v7=EA+ST+QUENTIN+EN+YVELINES&v8=0
http://www.cdchs78.org/Afficathlete3.php?v1=10&v2=1283163&v3=2012&v4=RIFFAULT&v5=Florent&v6=SEM&v7=CSM+ROSNY-SUR-SEINE&v8=0
http://www.cdchs78.org/Afficathlete3.php?v1=10&v2=677137&v3=2012&v4=PLANQUAIS&v5=Patrice&v6=V1M&v7=CSM+ROSNY-SUR-SEINE&v8=0
http://www.cdchs78.org/Afficathlete3.php?v1=10&v2=772029&v3=2012&v4=BERTHET&v5=JEAN-MICHAEL&v6=SEM&v7=SM+MONTROUGE&v8=0
http://www.cdchs78.org/Afficathlete3.php?v1=10&v2=1001207&v3=2012&v4=RUPPRECHT&v5=Benoit&v6=SEM&v7=FOULEES+DE+ST+GERMAIN+EN+LAYE&v8=0
http://www.cdchs78.org/Afficathlete3.php?v1=10&v2=1394401&v3=2012&v4=DE+WINTER&v5=Remi&v6=V1M&v7=ATHLETISME+PROMOTION+YVELINES%2A&v8=0
http://www.cdchs78.org/Afficathlete3.php?v1=10&v2=1483262&v3=2012&v4=AUGER&v5=Patrick&v6=V1M&v7=CSM+ROSNY-SUR-SEINE&v8=0
http://www.cdchs78.org/Afficathlete3.php?v1=10&v2=1455854&v3=2012&v4=CIRY&v5=Thibaud&v6=V1M&v7=ATHLETISME+PROMOTION+YVELINES%2A&v8=0
http://www.cdchs78.org/Afficathlete3.php?v1=10&v2=748185&v3=2012&v4=MULALIC&v5=CAROLE&v6=V1F&v7=ATHLETISME+PROMOTION+YVELINES%2A&v8=0
http://www.cdchs78.org/Afficathlete3.php?v1=10&v2=1313559&v3=2012&v4=GOURMELON&v5=Marc&v6=V1M&v7=FLEP+CARRIERES+SOUS+POISSY&v8=0
http://www.cdchs78.org/Afficathlete3.php?v1=10&v2=1108246&v3=2012&v4=GAUDEMER&v5=XAVIER&v6=V1M&v7=CSM+ROSNY-SUR-SEINE&v8=0
http://www.cdchs78.org/Afficathlete3.php?v1=10&v2=560036&v3=2012&v4=DORE&v5=Alain&v6=V3M&v7=FLEP+CARRIERES+SOUS+POISSY&v8=0
http://www.cdchs78.org/Afficathlete3.php?v1=10&v2=149467&v3=2012&v4=REGOLI&v5=BASILE&v6=ESM&v7=FOULEES+DE+ST+GERMAIN+EN+LAYE&v8=0
http://www.cdchs78.org/Afficathlete3.php?v1=10&v2=720198&v3=2012&v4=ACKERMANN&v5=Claire&v6=V2F&v7=CA+BEYNES&v8=0
http://www.cdchs78.org/Afficathlete3.php?v1=10&v2=108616&v3=2012&v4=ACKERMANN&v5=Michel&v6=V2M&v7=CA+BEYNES&v8=0
http://www.cdchs78.org/Afficathlete3.php?v1=10&v2=1414747&v3=2012&v4=DESVERONNIERES&v5=Sebastien&v6=V1M&v7=ATHLETISME+PROMOTION+YVELINES%2A&v8=0
http://www.cdchs78.org/Afficathlete3.php?v1=10&v2=1344938&v3=2012&v4=GANZ&v5=Mathias&v6=V1M&v7=ATHLETISME+PROMOTION+YVELINES%2A&v8=0
http://www.cdchs78.org/Afficathlete3.php?v1=10&v2=1446020&v3=2012&v4=ROBERT&v5=Veronique&v6=SEF&v7=ATHLETISME+PROMOTION+YVELINES%2A&v8=0
http://www.cdchs78.org/Afficathlete3.php?v1=10&v2=266557&v3=2012&v4=MENARD&v5=Patrice&v6=V3M&v7=CA+BEYNES&v8=0
http://www.cdchs78.org/Afficathlete3.php?v1=10&v2=1287279&v3=2012&v4=PASTEAU&v5=Samuel&v6=V1M&v7=CSM+ROSNY-SUR-SEINE&v8=0
http://www.cdchs78.org/Afficathlete3.php?v1=10&v2=1483270&v3=2012&v4=BURGAUD&v5=Christian&v6=V1M&v7=CSM+ROSNY-SUR-SEINE&v8=0
http://www.cdchs78.org/Afficathlete3.php?v1=10&v2=727369&v3=2012&v4=LEVASSEUR&v5=PATRICE&v6=V2M&v7=EA+ST+QUENTIN+EN+YVELINES&v8=0
http://www.cdchs78.org/Afficathlete3.php?v1=10&v2=1380887&v3=2012&v4=DEKYNDT&v5=NICOLAS&v6=V1M&v7=VERNEUIL+AC&v8=0
http://www.cdchs78.org/Afficathlete3.php?v1=10&v2=1467759&v3=2012&v4=RIBOT&v5=Pascal&v6=V1M&v7=ATHLETISME+PROMOTION+YVELINES%2A&v8=0
http://www.cdchs78.org/Afficathlete3.php?v1=10&v2=1123913&v3=2012&v4=LOUCHE&v5=Bernard&v6=V2M&v7=FLEP+CARRIERES+SOUS+POISSY&v8=0
http://www.cdchs78.org/Afficathlete3.php?v1=10&v2=1287938&v3=2012&v4=BEAUGER&v5=YVES&v6=V1M&v7=ATHLETISME+PROMOTION+YVELINES%2A&v8=0
http://www.cdchs78.org/Afficathlete3.php?v1=10&v2=704038&v3=2012&v4=LABROUSSE&v5=MICHEL&v6=V2M&v7=LE+CHESNAY+78+AS&v8=0
http://www.cdchs78.org/Afficathlete3.php?v1=10&v2=1391314&v3=2012&v4=LAVERGNE&v5=Magalie&v6=SEF&v7=ATHLETISME+PROMOTION+YVELINES%2A&v8=0
http://www.cdchs78.org/Afficathlete3.php?v1=10&v2=1329090&v3=2012&v4=BONNETAIN&v5=Jean-Luc&v6=V2M&v7=ATHLETISME+PROMOTION+YVELINES%2A&v8=0
http://yvelines.franceolympique.com/


Place Nom Prénom Cat. Temps Moy. Cla/Cat Club Licence Points

Date : 07 Oct 2012 Épreuve : FOULEES OLYMPIQUES DU CDOS 78
Distance : 10 km

48 LENAERS Laurent SEM 00:45:59 13.05 13 - - 70

49 SIBLOT Jean-François V1M 00:46:23 12.94 20 FLEP CARRIERES SOUS POISSY 1000965 60

50 BORTOLUS Jean-Louis V3M 00:46:26 12.92 3 CA BEYNES 266539 60

51 TACK Francis V2M 00:46:53 12.8 9 - - 60

52 LENOBLE Stephane SEM 00:47:00 12.77 14 - - 60

53 GREGOIRE Matthieu SEM 00:47:03 12.75 15 - - 60

54 RIO Michael V1M 00:47:09 12.73 21 - - 60

55 LE CUN Yvon V2M 00:47:13 12.71 10 FLEP CARRIERES SOUS POISSY 1180337 60

56 LEBRUN Christophe SEM 00:47:16 12.69 16 - - 60

57 THIRKELL Frederic V2M 00:47:25 12.65 11 - - 60

58 LARGEMAIN Manh SEM 00:47:27 12.64 17 - T 17656 60

59 CHATEL Claude V3M 00:48:00 12.5 4 CA BEYNES 972260 60

60 LENAERST Laurent SEM 00:48:10 12.46 18 - - 60

61 ANTHOINE Frederic SEM 00:48:22 12.41 19 - - 50

62 AUER Zakaria V1M 00:48:26 12.39 22 - - 50

63 LIENARD Sylvain SEM 00:48:32 12.36 20 ATHLETISME PROMOTION YVELINES* 1396563 50

64 FLETCHER Michael V1M 00:48:56 12.26 23 - - 50

65 TREHEUX Raymond V3M 00:49:18 12.17 5 - - 50

66 LAMEGER Sebastien SEM 00:49:20 12.16 21 - - 50

67 QUIMBEL AGLAE V1F 00:49:22 12.15 2 CSM ROSNY-SUR-SEINE 616947 59

68 GUITTON Didier V2M 00:49:51 12.04 12 - - 50

69 DECHAMBENOY Alain V1M 00:49:57 12.01 24 - - 50

70 DOUVILLE Isabelle V1F 00:50:06 11.98 3 - - 58

71 VANDAMME Jerome SEM 00:50:06 11.98 22 - - 50

72 ATKINSON Marie-Joelle V2F 00:50:08 11.97 2 EA ST QUENTIN EN YVELINES 164890 57

73 DEOTTO BUISINE Catherine V1F 00:50:29 11.89 4 CSM ROSNY-SUR-SEINE 1428300 46

74 HELLIO Sandrine V1F 00:50:29 11.89 5 CSM ROSNY-SUR-SEINE 1016082 45

75 DORE ERIC V1M 00:50:30 11.88 25 CSM ROSNY-SUR-SEINE 393045 40

76 FORGET Dominique V2M 00:50:49 11.81 13 - - 40

77 DENIER Veronique V1F 00:50:50 11.8 6 - - 44

78 COTTREL Florence V2F 00:50:54 11.79 3 - - 40

79 MATOU Jean-Yves V1M 00:51:02 11.76 26 ATHLETISME PROMOTION YVELINES* 1472925 40

80 MARIE Eliane V2F 00:51:39 11.62 4 CA BEYNES 751485 40

81 LOUCHE Edith V1F 00:52:05 11.52 7 FLEP CARRIERES SOUS POISSY 1222617 40

82 QUINTELA Joaquim Philipp V1M 00:52:09 11.51 27 - - 40

83 LARGEMAIN Stephane SEM 00:52:11 11.5 23 - - 40

84 GERNE Stephane V1M 00:52:15 11.48 28 - - 40

85 COTTREL Didier V2M 00:52:20 11.46 14 - - 30

86 MOSTARDI Pascal SEM 00:52:31 11.42 24 - - 30

87 LE RAT Ludovic SEM 00:52:33 11.42 25 - - 30

88 DELEUZE Isabelle SEF 00:52:47 11.37 3 - - 30

89 DELEUZE Nicolas SEM 00:52:48 11.36 26 - - 30

90 ALLAIN Patrick V2M 00:52:52 11.35 15 ATHLETISME PROMOTION YVELINES* 1242959 30

91 MAURAT Florian SEM 00:52:54 11.34 27 - - 30

92 CHABILAN Audrey SEF 00:53:08 11.29 4 - - 30

93 DOMINIONI Eric V3M 00:53:24 11.24 6 - - 30

94 FAUCON Jennifer SEF 00:53:34 11.2 5 - - 30

http://yvelines.franceolympique.com/
http://www.cdchs78.org/Afficathlete3.php?v1=10&v2=1000965&v3=2012&v4=SIBLOT&v5=Jean-Fran%E7ois&v6=V1M&v7=FLEP+CARRIERES+SOUS+POISSY&v8=0
http://www.cdchs78.org/Afficathlete3.php?v1=10&v2=266539&v3=2012&v4=BORTOLUS&v5=Jean-Louis&v6=V3M&v7=CA+BEYNES&v8=0
http://www.cdchs78.org/Afficathlete3.php?v1=10&v2=1180337&v3=2012&v4=LE+CUN&v5=Yvon&v6=V2M&v7=FLEP+CARRIERES+SOUS+POISSY&v8=0
http://www.cdchs78.org/Afficathlete3.php?v1=10&v2=T
http://www.cdchs78.org/Afficathlete3.php?v1=10&v2=972260&v3=2012&v4=CHATEL&v5=Claude&v6=V3M&v7=CA+BEYNES&v8=0
http://www.cdchs78.org/Afficathlete3.php?v1=10&v2=1396563&v3=2012&v4=LIENARD&v5=Sylvain&v6=SEM&v7=ATHLETISME+PROMOTION+YVELINES%2A&v8=0
http://www.cdchs78.org/Afficathlete3.php?v1=10&v2=616947&v3=2012&v4=QUIMBEL&v5=AGLAE&v6=V1F&v7=CSM+ROSNY-SUR-SEINE&v8=0
http://www.cdchs78.org/Afficathlete3.php?v1=10&v2=164890&v3=2012&v4=ATKINSON&v5=Marie-Joelle&v6=V2F&v7=EA+ST+QUENTIN+EN+YVELINES&v8=0
http://www.cdchs78.org/Afficathlete3.php?v1=10&v2=1428300&v3=2012&v4=DEOTTO+BUISINE&v5=Catherine&v6=V1F&v7=CSM+ROSNY-SUR-SEINE&v8=0
http://www.cdchs78.org/Afficathlete3.php?v1=10&v2=1016082&v3=2012&v4=HELLIO&v5=Sandrine&v6=V1F&v7=CSM+ROSNY-SUR-SEINE&v8=0
http://www.cdchs78.org/Afficathlete3.php?v1=10&v2=393045&v3=2012&v4=DORE&v5=ERIC&v6=V1M&v7=CSM+ROSNY-SUR-SEINE&v8=0
http://www.cdchs78.org/Afficathlete3.php?v1=10&v2=1472925&v3=2012&v4=MATOU&v5=Jean-Yves&v6=V1M&v7=ATHLETISME+PROMOTION+YVELINES%2A&v8=0
http://www.cdchs78.org/Afficathlete3.php?v1=10&v2=751485&v3=2012&v4=MARIE&v5=Eliane&v6=V2F&v7=CA+BEYNES&v8=0
http://www.cdchs78.org/Afficathlete3.php?v1=10&v2=1222617&v3=2012&v4=LOUCHE&v5=Edith&v6=V1F&v7=FLEP+CARRIERES+SOUS+POISSY&v8=0
http://www.cdchs78.org/Afficathlete3.php?v1=10&v2=1242959&v3=2012&v4=ALLAIN&v5=Patrick&v6=V2M&v7=ATHLETISME+PROMOTION+YVELINES%2A&v8=0


Place Nom Prénom Cat. Temps Moy. Cla/Cat Club Licence Points

Date : 07 Oct 2012 Épreuve : FOULEES OLYMPIQUES DU CDOS 78
Distance : 10 km

95 SOULES Stephanie SEF 00:54:16 11.06 6 - - 30

96 RENAULT Florian SEM 00:54:45 10.96 28 - - 30

97 SAUVAGE Olivier V4M 00:54:47 10.95 1 - - 20

98 CASSIER Pierre V1M 00:55:11 10.87 29 - - 20

99 CALMELS Benoit V2M 00:55:17 10.85 16 - - 20

100 CHARDOT THIERRY V2M 00:55:24 10.83 17 ATHLETISME PROMOTION YVELINES* 1240445 20

101 BERNARD Jean Paul V3M 00:55:27 10.82 7 - - 20

102 GAILLARD Nathalie SEF 00:55:38 10.78 7 - - 20

103 VAURY Jean Marc V1M 00:55:46 10.76 30 - - 20

104 LAFFARGUE Lea POF 00:55:55 10.73 - - - 20

105 CATTIAUX Gerard V3M 00:57:31 10.43 8 - - 20

106 LADIRE Jean-Baptiste V2M 00:57:32 10.43 18 - - 20

107 CATTIAUX Odile V2F 00:57:33 10.43 5 - - 20

108 LANGEOIRE Patricia V3F 00:57:42 10.4 1 ATHLETISME PROMOTION YVELINES* 1333334 20

109 DOS SANTOS DIAS MANUEL V4M 00:58:01 10.34 2 FLEP CARRIERES SOUS POISSY 893528 10

110 CASSART Maud SEF 00:58:32 10.25 8 - - 10

111 SABOURIN Valerie V1F 00:58:59 10.17 8 - - 10

112 RICHET Christine V2F 00:59:30 10.08 6 - - 10

113 DUBOSCLARD Christine V1F 00:59:31 10.08 9 - - 10

114 GUAY Denis V3M 00:59:47 10.04 9 - - 10

115 FELIX THEODOSE Aurelie SEF 01:00:07 9.98 9 - - 10

116 GUT Nadine V1F 01:01:19 9.79 10 - - 10

117 MELLIER ISABELLE V2F 01:01:31 9.75 7 ATHLETISME PROMOTION YVELINES* 534012 10

118 GILLET Marie-Therese V2F 01:02:58 9.53 8 CA BEYNES 924694 10

119 LEGAVE Clemence EAF 01:03:08 9.5 - - - 10

120 TOURETTE Alexia SEF 01:03:26 9.46 10 - - 10

121 DAGGAG Frederic V1M 01:04:35 9.29 31 - - 10

122 ROHER Anne Virginie SEF 01:06:43 8.99 11 - - 10

123 LEGUERRANNIC Yvon V1M 01:07:27 8.9 32 - - 10

124 COLLET Marie-Christine V2F 01:12:42 8.25 9 - - 10

125 COLLET Yoann ESM 01:12:43 8.25 3 - - 10

126 RECOURCE Daniel V4M 01:19:53 7.51 3 - - 10

http://yvelines.franceolympique.com/
http://www.cdchs78.org/Afficathlete3.php?v1=10&v2=1240445&v3=2012&v4=CHARDOT&v5=THIERRY&v6=V2M&v7=ATHLETISME+PROMOTION+YVELINES%2A&v8=0
http://www.cdchs78.org/Afficathlete3.php?v1=10&v2=1333334&v3=2012&v4=LANGEOIRE&v5=Patricia&v6=V3F&v7=ATHLETISME+PROMOTION+YVELINES%2A&v8=0
http://www.cdchs78.org/Afficathlete3.php?v1=10&v2=893528&v3=2012&v4=DOS+SANTOS+DIAS&v5=MANUEL&v6=V4M&v7=FLEP+CARRIERES+SOUS+POISSY&v8=0
http://www.cdchs78.org/Afficathlete3.php?v1=10&v2=534012&v3=2012&v4=MELLIER&v5=ISABELLE&v6=V2F&v7=ATHLETISME+PROMOTION+YVELINES%2A&v8=0
http://www.cdchs78.org/Afficathlete3.php?v1=10&v2=924694&v3=2012&v4=GILLET&v5=Marie-Therese&v6=V2F&v7=CA+BEYNES&v8=0

